Based on its grant application and the points allocated to Grantee pursuant to the scoring criteria 
in the Grant Solicitation, and conditioned upon the requirements set for forth in this Agreement, GO-Biz shall 
provide Grantee a Grant Award of up to eight hundred eight thousand seven hundred ninety-seven dollars 
($808,797.00) for the term of this Agreement. In no event shall GO-Biz be obligated to pay any amount in excess 
of the Grant Award.  Grantee waives any and all claims against GO-Biz and the State of California for any costs 
that exceed the Grant Award. If Grantee makes any changes to its Local Equity Program relating to the